
2021 
BOARD OF DIRECTORS 
 
President    
Rev. George Karl 
45 Ben Hale Road 
Gill, MA 01354 
sumkarl@yahoo.com 
Home (413) 822-9502 
 
                                      
Vice President 
Rev. Frank Jewett 
360 Broadway 
Haverhill, MA 01832 
frankrjewett@gmail.com 
Church 1-978-374-8878 
Home 1978-914-7406 
 
 
Clerk 
Rev. Allen Latimore 
236 Crestwood Road 
Torrington, CT  06062-0072 
aclatimore@netzero.net 
Church (860) 489-8465 
Home (860) 489-7252 
 
Treasurer  
John Jones 
68 Concord Ave. 
Milton, MA 02186 
pastorjoj@gmail.com 
(207) 595-2096

 
Heritage Conference  
Rev. Doug Tourgee, President 
174 Fairview Ave. 
Coventry, RI 02816 
dougin401@aol.com 
Phone (401) 821-6460 
 
 
Maine Conference 
Rev. Alan Chamberlin, Vice President 
20 Harbor Road 
Friendship, ME 04547 
polarpastor@roadrunner.com  
 
 
Maranatha Conference  
Rev. Josh Rice, President 
13 Sandina Drive  
Rochester, NH 03868 

jrice@emmanuelacc.net  
Cell (603) 833-3630  
 
 
New Life Conference 
Rev. Derek Irvine 
43 Ben Hale Road 
Gill, MA 01354 
drick1221@gmail.com 
Cell (413) 623-4702  

 
New York Conference  
Mr. Adam Facteau 
52 Park Avenue 
Massena, NY 13662 
afacteau@twcny.rr.com 
Cell (315)764-9470 
 
 
Nova Scotia Conference  
Rev. Ken Perkins, President 
928 River Road 
Bear River, Nova Scotia BOS 1BO 
ken.perkins@EastLink.ca 
Church (902) 467-386 
Home (902) 467-3205 
 
Eastern Region Rep. to ACGC 
Mrs. Deb Reed 
9 Pearl St. 
Windsor Locks, CT 06096 

deborahjoreed@yahoo.com 

(860) 623-6093 
 
 
Ex-Officio 
Rev. Steve Lawson 
Executive Director, ACGC 
Post Office Box 690848 
Charlotte, NC  29227-0272 
slawson@acgc.us 
Work (800) 676-0694, Ext. 202 

____________________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
Executive Committee 
George Karl 
Frank Jewett 
Allen Latimore 
Treasurer-John Jones 
 
 
Administrative Staff 
Superintendent 
Greg T. Twitchell 
32 Four Rod Road 
Rochester, NH 03866 
(603) 332-1412(w), (207)576-9793(c) 
gtwitchell@aceasternregion.org 
 

Administrative Secretary 
Missie Twitchell  
secretary@aceasternregion.org 
 
Financial Secretary 
Contact Treasurer 

Pastoral Care Consultant 
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